

Storm Damage Reduction Study Resolution for Fort Monroe Authority Board of Trustees Bay Breeze Community Center December 18, 2015

Be it resolved, that the Board of Directors of the Fort Monroe Authority, pursuant to the authority granted to it by Section 2.2-2343 of the Code of Virginia to act as a local cooperating entity assuring cooperation in accordance with Section 62.1-148, does hereby authorize Fort Monroe Authority Counsel provided by the Office of the Attorney General, as the principal legal officer of the Fort Monroe Authority, to execute such Certificate of Authority with assurances as may be required by the Army Corps of Engineers as a condition precedent for the accomplishment of that Feasibility Cost Sharing Agreement for the Fort Monroe Civil Assistance Program Section 103 Coastal Storm Damage Reduction Feasibility Study.